FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:

STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ACCT#

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

0.00
801,518.09
0.00
0.00
801,518.09

231,243.13
133,335.33
24,027.27
5,229.38
0.00

0.00
393,835.11

167,677.58
61,894.52
27,619.53
2,737.02
0.00
704.00

260,632.65

0000000
ooooooo
S3<-1-2-12-

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

3212-0 3213-0
0.00 0.00
37,587.67 0.00 26,634.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
37.,587.67 0.00 26,634.59
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
25,503.80 0.00 0.00
2,776.95 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
28,280.75 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
9,306.92 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
9,306.92 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

3310-0

0.00
67.376.00
0.00
0.00
67.376.00

0.00

0.00
2,400.00
30,307.89
0.00

0.00
32,707.89

11,375.00
860.19
21,576.77
856.15
0.00

0.00
34,668.11
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FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ACCT# 3210-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 13,871.13
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
13,871.13

6000-6999
010-199 24,507.51
200-299 12,298.07
300-399 0.00
400-499 2,539.09
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
39,344.67

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.60
300-997 0.60
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

3212-0 3213-0 3220-0
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.0 0.00

3310-0
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)
(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

3210-0

64,500.93
23,716.86
0.00
5,616.74
0.00

0.00
93,834.53
801,518.09

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.00)

0.00
(0.00)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

3212-0
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37,587.67
0.00
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
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3213-0 3220-0
0.00 14,316.03
0.00 9,858.56
0.00 2,460.00
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0.00 26,634.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3318-0 3510-0 3511-0 4110-0 4110-1 4130-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 56,082.11 0.00 1,260,446.47 44,851.92 220.299.80
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 56,082.11 0.00 1,260,446.47 44,851.92 220,299.80
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 41,706.00 000  220,752.47 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 14.457.37 0.00 93,985.15 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 544.70 000  107.702.52 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 3,405.86 000  569.669.79 44,851.92 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 60,113.93 000  992,109.93 44,851.92 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,477.72 0.00 54,860.24
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.544.96 0.00 12,984.26
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,154.30
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.893.50 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,206.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,916.18 0.00 219,204.80
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

3510-0 3511-0 4110-0
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 113,973.42
0.00 0.00 36,147.03
0.00 0.00 17,518.51
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 16,781.40
0.00 0.00 184,420.36
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

4110-1
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)
(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

3318-0 3510-0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 60,113.93
0.00 23,070.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 23,070.07
0.00 23,070.07
0.00 19,038.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 19,038.25

3511-0

00000000
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0.00

0.00
0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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(0.00)
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MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
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EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-3
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4160-0 4161-0 4180-0 4185-0 4195-0 4286-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 105,557.65 148,397.18 65,818.77 36,000.00 11,845.48 111,518.11
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 105,557.65 148,397.18 65,818.77 36,000.00 11,845.48 111,518.11
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,828.00 0.00 49,272.93
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,178.97 0.00 36,189.20
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 21,158.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,514.63
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,886.17 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 21,158.74 0.00 0.00 37,893.14 0.00 108,976.76
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 47,865.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 17,953.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 68,952.43 319.84 0.00 0.00 9,447.43 1,154.30
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,398.05 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 68,952.43 319.84 65,818.77 0.00 11,845.48 1,154.30
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 14,040.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 14,040.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-B-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH# 4160-0 4161-0 4180-0 4185-0 4195-0 4286-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 11,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 2,221.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 13,801.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 21,842.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 916.65
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 1,648.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 470.40
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 1,406.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 1,406.01 23,490.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,387.05
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER{UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ACCT#

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
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400-499
500-599
600-997
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0.00 181,095.66
14,760.00 19,358.00
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38,931.99 23,117.58
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EXHIBIT A-I-Il-A-4
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FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

ACCT#

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-l-1I-C-4
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4287-0 4288-0 4289-0 4290-0 42910 4293-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 2,599.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 524.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,300.48 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 3,124.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,300.48 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 3,124.85 1,119.00 3893199  344,177.11 142,852.86 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 5000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
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FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A--II-A-6
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCTH# 5170-0 5196-0 5199-0 5310-0 5990-0 5991-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 2,128.93 0.00 13,049.68  1,260.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,128.93 0.00 13,049.68  1,260.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL QUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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EXHIBIT A-I-lI-A-7
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 7101-0  (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00  9,153,686.99
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 000  1,347,200.32  1,397,153.21
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 33,948.51
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00  1,347,200.32  10,584,788.71
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00  1,546,559.14
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 563,900.38
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 86,872.97  1,079,769.98
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 471,863.32  1,216,356.91
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 48,277.47 48,277.47
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 607.013.76  4,454.863.88
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 908,447.44
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 174,355.11
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 56,069.58 523,184.86
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 207.942.65 247,788.57
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 16,951.66 32,594.37
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 280,963.89  1,886,370.35
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 70,927.20 84,967.67
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 68,084.58 185,332.40
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 139,011.78 270,300.07
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EXHIBIT A-I-lI-B-7

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 7101-0 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 792,194.17
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 447,868.80
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 44,044.88 150,731.11
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 1,214,029.02
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 211,025.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 197,927.42
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 44,044.88 3,013,775.52
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 161,240.08
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 50,563.55
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 59,250.85
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 2,539.09
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 167,126.41
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 440,719.98
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 2,462.25
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 72,561.32
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 75,023.57
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDERY) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30
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(Memo Only)

134,519.49
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45,913.95
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1,726,330.71
1,881,959.37
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